## (বৈদেশিক সংস্থা জড়িত থাকায় পত্রটি ইংরেজিতে করা হলো)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Department of Youth Development
Planning Wing
108- Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000
www.dyd.gov.bd

No. 34.01.0000.025.32.005.22-161

Date: 23/04/2024

### Notice

A meeting of the Technical Committee for the project on Bijoyee Activity financed by the USAID Bangladesh will be held on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 at 14.30 hrs at Jubo Bhaban (108- Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000). Mr M A Akher, Director (Planning) will preside over the meeting.

All concerned are requested to attend/nominate a suitable representative to attend the meeting.

#### Agenda:

- 1. Green skill curriculum update/co-develop initiatives;
- 2. YLO prescreening and youth mobilization update;
- 3. update on soft skills packages.

(Saleh Uddin Ahmed)
Assistant Director (Planning)
Mobile: 01712473348
dydplanning@gmail.com

#### Distribution (Not according to seniority)

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Youth & Sports, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative).
- 2. Director General, Department of Livestock Services, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative to share on Agenda-1).
- 3. Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative to share on Agenda-1).
- 4. Director General, Department of Fisheries, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative to share on Agenda-1).
- 5. Director (Training), Department of Youth Development, Dhaka (with the request to send an appropriate representative).
- 6. Principle, Central Human Resource Development Center, Savar, Dhaka.
- 7. Deputy Mission Director, USAID, Bangladesh.
- 8. Country Director, CARE Bangladesh, RAOWA Complex (Level 7), Mohakhali, Dhaka -1206.
- 9. Chief Executive Officer, JAAGO Foundation, Dhaka.
- 10. Executive Director, UCEP Bangladesh, Mirpur-2, Dhaka.
- 11. Chief Executive Officer, DYDF, Dhaka.
- 12. Chief Executive Officer, EARTH Society, Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka.
- 13. Chief Executive Officer, BYLC, Baridhara DOHS, Dhaka.

# Copy: For necessary action

- 1. Programmer, DYD, Dhaka (He is requested to upload the notice on the website).
- 2. PA to the Director General (Grade-1), Department of Youth Development, Dhaka.
- 3. Caretaker, Department of Youth Development, Dhaka (To ready the conference room).